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9.1 Couplings, Connectors, Pigtails
3MTM SC

Ref.-No.Type/Order text

9

Fibre optics accessories

3M SC Coupling

SC Duplex Coupling 6313, Multimode 6313
Plastic housing, grey,
mounting bracket included
Packaging: 50 units per box

SC Duplex Coupling 6313 M, Multimode 6313-M
Metal housing 
mounting bracket included
Packaging: 6 units per box

SC Duplex Coupling, Singlemode 6313-S
Metal housing 
mounting bracket included
Packaging: 50 units per box

ST/SC Hybrid Duplex Coupling 6112, Multimode 6144-EM
Metal housing, mounting bracket included
Packaging: 50 units units per box

ST/SC Hybrid Duplex Coupling, Singlemode 61144-ES
Metal housing, mounting bracket included
Packaging: 50 units per box

Multimode

for duplex

Phosphor bronze

Plastic, blue

-40°C to 75°C

Multimode

for duplex 

Phosphor bronze

Metal

-40°C to 85°C

Single-mode

for duplex 

Zirconia ceramic

Metal

-40°C to 85°C

Multimode

for duplex 

Phosphor bronze

Metal

-40°C to 85°C

Single-mode

for duplex 

Zirconia ceramic

Metal

-40°C to 85°C

SC duplex coupling

ST/SC hybrid coupling

Hole pattern Sheet thickness

max. 1,6 mm für
Schnellmontierfeder

max. 12,0 mm für
Schraubmontage

10

26
,4

30
,5 max. 1,6 mm für

Schnellmontierfeder

max. 12,0 mm für
Schraubmontage

1.6 mm max. for

quick assembly spring

12.0 mm max. for

Screw installation

1.6 mm max. for

quick assembly spring

12.0 mm max. for

Screw installation

Coupling type 6313 6313 M SC, SM ST/SC-hybrid, MM ST/SC-hybrid, SM

Type

Simplex/duplex

Sleeve

Housing

Operating temp.
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Ref.-No.Type/Order text

3M SC Simplex Coupling

Ref.-No.Type/Order text

SC Pigtails

SC Coupling 6310, Multimode 6310
Simplex, grey, mounting bracket included

Packaging: 60 units

SC Coupling 8310, Singlemode 8310
Simplex, blue, mounting bracket included

Packaging: 60 units

SC APC Coupling 8310 G, Singlemode 8310-G
Simplex, green, mounting bracket included

Packaging: 60 units

Multimode

Zirconia ceramic

Plastic, grey

-40°C to 85°C

Singlemode

Zirconia ceramic

Plastic, blue

-40°C to 85°C

Singlemode

Zirconia ceramic

Plastic, green

-40°C to 85°C

Hole pattern

9,6

13
,6

18
,0

Sheet thickness

max. 1,6 mm für
Schnellmontierfeder

max. 12,0 mm für
Schraubmontage

1.6 mm max. for

quick assembly spring

12.0 mm max. for

Screw installation

SC Pigtail 50/125, Multimode Fibre BDB00-ZK0002
Length: 2 m, PU: 12

SC Pigtail 62.5/125, Singlemode Fibre BDB00-AP0002
Length: 2 m, PU: 12 

SC Pigtail 9/125, Singlemode Fibre ADA00-AU0002
Length: 2 m, PU: 12 units

SC APC 8° Pigtail 9/125, Singlemode Fibre ADE00-AU0002
Length: 2 m, PU: 12 units

SC APC 9° Pigtail 9/125, Singlemode Fibre ABP00-AU0002
Length: 2 m, PU: 12 units

Connector type 6310 8310 8310 G

Type

Centring sleeve

Sleeve

Operating temperature


